

## <u>MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD.,</u> <u>State Transmission Utility (STU)</u>

## **SRM E- TENDER NOTICE**

STU invites online bids (SRM E- Tender) from reputed & registered Consultants on Mahatransco SRM E-Tendering Website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/ for the following SRM E-STender specification

SRM E-Tender No.	CE/STU/2024-25/T02
RFX No.	7000033103
Name of work	Appointment of Consultant for providing handholding support to Maharashtra STU for tariff based competitive bidding projects.
Estimated SRM E-Tender Amount	Rs 1,78,77,000 /-
E.M.D to be paid	Rs. 1,78,770/-
Online Sale of SRM E-Tender	30.08.2024 14:00:00 HRS
Date of online submission of SRM E- Tender	On or before 06.09.2024 14:00:00 HRS
Opening of SRM E-Tender (Techno-commercial bid)	06.09.2024 .at 15:00 Hrs. Onwards if possible.
Opening of SRM E-Tender (Price bid)	09.09.2024 at 11:00 Hrs., if possible
SRM E-Tender Fee	Rs. 5000 + GST Extra (Non Refundable)
Signature of the officer issuing SRM E-	Chief Engineer,
Tender	State Transmission Utility (STU)
Address of the office	Executive Engineer, MSETCL, Prakashganga, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor, A-Wing, Plot C-19, E-Block, BKC, Bandra East, Mumbai 400051.
Phone No.	ADEE(O), +919594071250
	Email Address: <u>adee7om@mahatransco.in</u>
For further details visit our Website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/	

Note: All eligible consultants are mandated to get enrolled on **SRM E-Tendering** portal. https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/

## Terms & Conditions:-

- 1. The SRM E-Tender documents can be downloaded online from the aforesaid Website within the aforesaid date & time.
- 2. The SRM E-Tenderer should have submitted their bids online well in advance within the aforesaid date & time. The scan copy of EMD & SRM E-Tender fees receipts should be submitted online along with the Techno-commercial Bid.
- 3. Payment of SRM E-Tender fees and EMD should be paid by the bidder through online only. Bidder can pay through Credit Card or by their Bank Account (NEFT/RTGS) transfer. The payment confirmation will be done by Corporate Office.
- 4. In no case exemption for payment of earnest money will be granted. As such the SRM E-Tenderer is requested, not to make any request for exemption. The SRM E-Tender without E.M.D. will not be considered. Bidder can pay through Credit card or their bank account (NEFT/RTGS) transfer.
- 5. Techno Commercial Bid will be opened on line on 06.09.2024 at 15:00 Hrs. onwards if possible in the Office of The Chief Engineer, STU, MSETCL, C.O.
- 6. MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of Bid due to any Website related problems.
- 7. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel or modify any clause or all the SRM E-Tender, at any stage without assigning any reason.

Sd/-Chief Engineer State Transmission Utility MSETCL, C.O.